
BD AFFILIATED/UNAFFILIATED DRESSAGE
ALL CLASSES( INCLUDING UNAFILIATED SECTIONS) RUN UNDER BD RULES AND COVID GUIDELINES, PLEASE ADHERE TO BD RULES WHICH REQUIRE A BRIDLE NO TO BE WORN ON BOTH SIDES. 

LORRIES MUST BE PARKED AT LEAST 3M APART AND PLEASE ADHERE TO ALL SOCIAL DISTANCING RULES. 
PRE WARM UP IS IN THE SMALL OUTDOOR ARENA LIMITED TO SIX HORSES BEFORE DOING FINAL WARM UP.
FINAL WARM UP  IS IN THE INDOOR ARENA WITH A MAXIMUM OF SIX HORSES, AND NO TRAINERS OR SPECTATORS, WHICH IN SOME CASES WILL LIMIT YOUR WARM UP TIME AS PER BD RULES.

TEST SHEETS WILL BE AVAILABLE TO PICK UP AFTER YOUR CLASS HAS FINISHED BUT PREFFERABLY POSTED ON, PLEASE LEAVE LARGE SAE IN THE BASKET OUTSIDE THE SECRETARY

SCOREBOARDS WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE AND WE WILL ENDEAVOUR TO POST RESULTS ONLINE AT THE END OF EACH CLASS.

PRIZE MONEY WHERE APPLICABLE WILL BE REFUNDED TO YOUR CARD ON WHICH PAYMENT WAS MADE.

PLEASE REMEMBER THE SPORT IS ONLY ALLOWED TO RUN UNDER ‘THE CLOSED DOOR POLICY’ AND ONLY ONE ATTENDANT/GROOM WILL BE ALLOWED ON SITE PER HORSE ENTERED,WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT RIDERS UNDER 18 MAY BE ACCOMPANIED BY TWO ATTENDANTS  IN THE SAME BUBBLE. THIS WILL BE STRICTLY ENFORCED AND RECORDED FOR TRACK AND TRACE PURPOSES.
NB: OUR EXTRA STEWARDS ARE ON DUTY TO HELP EVERYONE STAY SAFE, NOT CONFRONTATION, ANYONE ABUSING STEWARDS WILL BE EJECTED FROM THE SHOWGROUND.

ARRIVE…COMPETE…LEAVE

CLASS:1A   TEST: INTRO B(2009)  JUDGE: P POWELL
	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	08.52
	3
	MAESCROFTA REGAL CHARM
	J ROBERTS
	149
	
	64.8
	6

	09.00
	4
	STORMY D
	H VAN BUER
	145
	
	63.0
	

	09.08
	5
	BUBBLES
	P DU RANDT
	142
	
	61.7
	

	09.15
	6
	HENRY
	H HUBBLE
	152
	
	66.0
	4

	09.22
	7
	JACK 
	B CARTER
	146
	
	63.6
	

	09.30
	60
	REINA
	L WILLIAMS
	144
	
	62.6
	

	09.37
	8
	THOMAS
	N LITTLE
	158.5
	
	68.9
	1

	09.45
	9
	MALIBU
	D STACEY
	133
	
	57.8
	

	09.52
	10
	MR H
	H LEWIS
	156
	
	67.8
	2

	10.00
	11
	LLANARTH GRENADE
	C HILLMAN
	151
	
	65.6
	5

	10.07
	12
	MENDIP EXPRESS
	F SAGE
	143.5
	
	62.3
	

	10.15
	13
	NOBLE ATITUDE
	A FITZHARRIS
	134
	
	58.2
	

	10.22
	14
	HAVOC
	I BRAZIER
	143
	
	62.1
	

	10.30
	18
	LORD
	S GREATLEY
	154.5
	
	67.1
	3


For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test

Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
CLASS:2   TEST: PR 12(2005)    JUDGE: P Powell
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.48
	15
	B
	TEQUILA ROYALE
	G STRAPP
	178
	66
	65.9
	2

	10.56
	29
	S
	DIAMOND ACE II
	S PAGE
	179
	66
	66.2
	1

	11.04
	11
	U
	LLANARTH GRENADE
	C HILLMAN
	175.5
	
	65.0
	

	11.12
	33
	U
	MR BALLYDUFF MAN
	H GLADDERS
	177.5
	
	65.7
	6

	11.20
	12
	U
	MENDIP EXPRESS
	F SAGE
	168
	
	62.2
	

	11.27
	13
	U
	NOBLE ATITUDE
	A FITZHARRIS
	163
	
	60.3
	

	11.35
	14
	U
	HAVOC
	I BRAZIER
	171
	
	63.3
	

	11.43
	18
	U
	LORD
	S GREATLEY
	178.5
	
	66.1
	5

	11.50
	20
	U
	DANNY
	L FORREST
	DNA
	
	
	

	11.58
	22
	U
	REMEMBER ME
	J LINGARD
	167
	
	61.8
	

	12.06
	26
	U
	BAROLO III
	C REBBITT
	RET
	
	
	

	12.15
	27
	U
	CHARISMATIC K
	G HERNANDEZ
	182
	
	67.4
	3

	12.23
	28
	U
	HARRY
	V EPPS WOOD
	183
	
	67.7
	2

	12.30
	30
	U
	JELLY
	R HALL
	WD
	
	
	

	12.37
	19
	U
	AZURITE
	E CRATHERN
	181.5
	
	67.2
	4

	12.45
	31
	U
	WOODY
	M HALL
	195
	
	72.2
	1

	12.53
	32
	U
	MR VUITON
	J CHANDLER
	173
	
	64.0
	


CLASS:3   TEST: PR 15 (2008)Q    JUDGE: M Drewe SA
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.03
	20
	U
	DANNY
	L FORREST
	DNA
	
	
	

	10.11
	21
	U
	JOLI AL
	V COLLINS
	165.5
	
	66.2
	1

	10.19
	22
	U
	RMEMBER ME
	J LINGARD
	158
	
	63.2
	5

	10.27
	23
	U
	MISS JUICY
	L BAULCH
	161
	
	64.4
	3

	10.35
	24
	U
	TIGGY TWO TONE
	L HUGO
	DNA
	
	
	

	10.43
	25
	U
	TOM
	L CRAWHURST
	160
	
	64.0
	4

	10.51
	26
	U
	BAROLO III
	C REBBITT
	157.5
	
	63.0
	6

	10.59
	28
	U
	HARRY
	V EPPS WOOD
	162.5
	
	65.0
	2

	11.07
	35
	B
	SD RINGMASTER
	S GARNER
	182
	73
	72.8
	1

	11.15
	36
	G
	UNDERWOODS XEUS
	S BALDWIN
	173
	69
	69.2
	3=

	11.24
	15
	B
	TEQUILA ROYALE
	G STRAPP
	160
	64
	64.0
	

	11.32
	37
	S
	BOBBY DAZZLER IXII
	C STEPHENS
	173
	69
	69.2
	3=

	11.40
	38
	B
	OLDENCRAIG BRENDA
	S DIXON
	172.5
	68
	69.0
	5

	11.48
	39
	B
	TIPPERARY ALMOST BLUE
	S RANDLES
	177
	71
	70.8
	2

	11.54
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12.00
	34
	B
	SUPER SNOOP II
	H GLADDERS
	168.5
	67
	67.4
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 4   TEST: N24 (2010)  JUDGE: J Long OW
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.07
	31
	U
	WOODY
	M HALL
	155
	
	67.3
	1

	1.15
	32
	U
	MR VUITON
	J CHANDLER
	142
	
	61.7
	6

	1.22
	40
	B
	ROH MEOH
	J MITCHELL
	159.5
	41
	69.3
	1

	1.30
	41
	S
	AMADEUS B
	E SHUTTLEWORTH
	WD
	
	
	

	1.37
	42
	S
	JOKERS PROMISE
	V LINFIELD
	157
	41
	68.2
	2

	1.45
	44
	U
	ARCHIE
	H KING
	142.5
	
	61.9
	5

	1.52
	45
	U
	ROCKY
	O LEVY
	153
	
	66.5
	2

	2.00
	46
	U
	JOSEPHINE
	P HERRING
	145
	
	63.0
	4

	2.07
	47
	U
	COLONEL BRANDON
	V HULKINS
	150
	
	65.2
	3


CLASS: 5   TEST: N37AQ(2017) JUDGE; M Drewe SA
Don’t forget bridle numbers are required to be displayed on both sides
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.15
	38
	B
	OLDENCRAIG BRENDA
	S DIXON
	183
	54
	67.7
	3=

	12.22
	39
	S
	TIPPERARY ALMOST BLUE
	S RANDLES
	178.5
	52
	66.1
	5

	12.30
	34
	B
	SUPER SNOOP II
	H GLADDERS
	174.5
	52
	64.6
	6

	12.37
	40
	B
	ROH MEOH
	J MITCHELL
	184.5
	54
	68.3
	2

	12.45
	41
	S
	AMADEUS B
	E SHUTTLEWORTH
	WD
	
	
	

	12..52
	42
	S
	JOKERS PROMISE
	V LINFIELD
	189.5
	56
	70.1
	1

	1.00
	42
	B
	THERES WALDO
	J TARRANT
	183
	54
	67.7
	3=

	1.07
	48
	U
	HERBRACIO
	F ZYSEMIL
	RET
	
	
	

	1.15
	49
	U
	OSCAR 
	J LANGDON DOWN
	176
	
	65.1
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 6   TEST: EL44(2002)  JUDGE:  J. Long OW
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.15
	56
	B
	UNBELIEVABLE JEWEL 
	A COX
	WD
	
	
	

	2.22
	55
	B
	ESP ESTEPOR DE F
	G APPLEGATE
	166
	54
	66.4
	1


CLASS:7   TEST: EL 57Q (2007)   JUDGE: A Greenaway SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.37
	50
	B
	LANDINOS
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	174
	50
	62.1
	4

	1.45
	52
	U
	VALENTINO
	K JONES
	193
	
	68.9
	1

	1.53
	42
	B
	THERES WALDO
	J TARRANT
	WD
	
	
	

	2.01
	57
	S
	CROCKET
	S WALIA
	182.5
	52
	65.0
	3

	2.09
	58
	S
	COMIC STRIP II
	J CHEEL
	169
	49
	60.3
	5

	2.17
	59
	U
	ULYSEES IV
	E LAWS
	181
	
	64.6
	4

	2.25
	54
	U
	SLIABH MOR
	D TURNER
	181.5
	
	64.8
	3

	2.33
	60
	B
	ARMANI LAD 
	S PAGE
	183.5
	52
	65.5
	2

	2.41
	56
	B
	UNBELIEVABLE JEWEL 
	A COX
	WD
	
	
	

	2.49
	51
	B
	LUCKY TURN
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	186
	53
	66.4
	1

	2.57
	53
	U
	CHILLS PRIDE
	K JONES
	189
	
	67.5
	2


CLASS:8   TEST: M69 (2005)             JUDGE: A Greenaway  SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.15
	61
	S
	A
	A PADFIELD
	DNA
	
	
	

	3.23
	51
	B
	LUCKY TURN
	S HAYTER SHARPE
	201.5
	50
	61.0
	2

	3.31
	62
	S
	FURORE
	L DAVIS
	215.5
	54
	65.3
	1

	3.39
	63
	U
	LUX
	A FURNESS
	208
	
	63.0
	


CLASS:9   TEST: M75Q(2002)              JUDGE: A Greenaway SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	3.52
	61
	S
	A
	A PADFIELD
	DNA
	
	
	

	4.00
	62
	S
	FURORE
	L DAVIS
	239
	53
	64.5
	1

	4.08
	63
	U
	LUX
	A FURNESS
	240.5
	
	65.0
	1


CLASS:10   TEST: AM 85 (2009)            JUDGE: : A Greenaway   SA
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.20
	2
	B
	EGANO STAR
	D JOHNSTON
	RET
	
	
	


CLASS:10   TEST: AM 92Q (2011)            JUDGE: :  SA A Greenaway
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL
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